06/21/2019 505537299

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5584096

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUANNE ARMSTRONG	08/02/2018
CRAIG DAVIDSON	07/25/2018
JOSEPH WAYNE KREFT	07/31/2018
JENNIFER LAUREN KROON	07/31/2018
BRYAN STEPHEN KOEPP	07/31/2018
LIEN HOANG PHUN	08/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANFORD, L.P.
Street Address:	6655 PEACHTREE DUNWOODY ROAD
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16389327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-853-8012

KarissaBlyth@eversheds-sutherland.us Email:

KARISSA F. BLYTH **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2300**

Address Line 4: **ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34757-2316
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARISSA F. BLYTH
SIGNATURE:	/Karissa F. Blyth/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2019

Total Attachments: 8 source=Assignment_1#page1.tif source=Assignment_1#page2.tif source=Assignment_1#page3.tif source=Assignment_1#page4.tif source=Assignment_1#page5.tif source=Assignment_1#page6.tif source=Assignment_1#page7.tif source=Assignment_1#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Luanne Armstrong, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 608 Brevard Circle, Pickerington, Ohio 43147, USA; Craig Davidson, a citizen of New Zealand, residing at 9420 Glenashley Drive, Cornelius, North Carolina 28031, USA; **Joseph Wayne Kreft**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3213 Spring Creek Lane, Atlanta, Georgia 30350, USA; Jennifer Lauren Kroon, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3097 Maple Drive, N.E., Apt. 120, Atlanta, Georgia 30305, USA; Bryan **Stephen Koepp**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3845 Village Estates Court, Cumming, Georgia 30040, USA; and Lien Hoang Phun, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1315 Bridge Peak Lane, Norcross, Georgia 30093, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a patent application entitled "GLUE SLIME ACTIVATOR AND ASSOCIATED METHODS AND KITS," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 15th day of August, 2018 under U.S. Patent Application No. 15/998,462 (We hereby authorize and request our attorneys and agents, and the assignee or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application when known); which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/545,867 filed on the 15th day of August, 2017, and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/648,256 filed on the 26th day of March, 2018; and

WHEREAS, **Sanford**, **L.P.**, a limited partnership of the State of Illinois, having a principal place of business at 6655 Peachtree Dunwoody Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, and in and to all U.S. applications claiming benefit of said application, including any continuations, divisionals, and reissues thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from any of said applications;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said applications, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 8

8/2/18	Ś	Hunstean
Date:		Inventor: Luanne Armstrong
STATE OF O	hio Fairfield	
		and for the State of ONO , $20/8$, personally appeared Luanne Armstrong,
		owledged the foregoing Assignment as her free act and
deođ.	PARAMO - NOTARIA	NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL)		My Commission Expires May 30, 202

ASSIGNMENT Page 4 of 8

Date: Inventor: Craig Davidson

STATE OF North Checking

COUNTY OF United States of America.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Centure

on this 30th day of July 20 personally appeared Craig Davidson, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires 46 22 20 22

PATENT

REEL: 049546 FRAME: 0812

ASSIG	N	MENT
Page 5	of	8

7-31-18	1/w. 1/4/
Date:	Inventor: Joseph Wayne Kreft
STATE OF <u>Georgia</u> COUNTY OF <u>Fulton</u>	
COUNTY OF Fulfon	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the	State of
on this 31 day of \sqrt{y} , 20	
who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged	the foregoing Assignment as his free act and
deed.	
Solon Articles	NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires <u>feb 12, 202</u> 2
North Comment of Comme	

REEL: 049546 FRAME: 0813

ASSIGNMENT Page 6 of 8	
7/31/18 Date: STATE OF Georgia	Inventor: Jennifer Lauren Kroon
COUNTY OF	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the on this, 20_/, 20_/	
STATE BULLE BULLE	M/O
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires <u>feb. 22, 2022</u>

7.31.2018	
Date:	Inventor: Bryan Stephen Koepp
STATE OF GOOGLE	
COUNTY OF <u>fulfor</u>	
Before me, a Notary Public in and	for the State of <u>Georgia</u> ,
on this day of	, 20 18. personally appeared Bryan Stephen
	d acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free
act and deed.	
30 mission 6	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires <u>んん 22, 202</u> 2
(SEAL)	

PATENT

REEL: 049546 FRAME: 0815

ASSIGNMENT Page 8 of 8

8/1/2018 Date:	DUT!
Date:	Inventor: Lien Hoang Phun
STATE OF Acorda	
COUNTY OF <u>Fully</u>	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the S	itate of <u>Czożęic</u> ,
on this <u>1</u> day of <u>August</u> , 20 <u>//</u>	, personally appeared Lien Hoang Phun,
who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged t	
deed.	
11/41/ _{11/6} 5507/14/2	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires Jeh 11, 1012
SEARCH CORNER OF THE PROPERTY	•
"MANOUNTY IN THE STATE OF THE S	

PATENT REEL: 049546 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 06/21/2019